

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 474 OF 2006**

Vasant Mahadeo Kalan ... Appellants
(since deceased through LRS)

vs.

Parshuram Pandurang Tupe
(since deceased through LRs) ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9332 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 474 OF 2006**

Mangesh Parshuram Tupe ... Applicant

In the matter between

Vasant Mahadeo Kalan ... Appellants
(since deceased through LRS)

vs.

Parshuram Pandurang Tupe
(since deceased through LRs) ... Respondents

Mr. Kamalesh P. Mali i/b. Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the Appellants in
SA/474/2006 and Respondent in IA/9332/2025.

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for the Applicant in IA/9332/2025 and
Respondent in SA/474/2006

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties on instructions submit that the parties are agreeable to explore possibility of amicable settlement through mediation.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that it would be convenient for the parties to attend mediation meetings at Mumbai. The parties are referred to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay for appointing an appropriate Mediator for conducting mediation meetings at Mumbai.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants shall intimate this order to the Main Mediation Centre for further process.
4. Soft copy of this order to be directly forwarded to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay.
5. Stand over to 25th February 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]